*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan 27, 2003 including Annex.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
A
3.3 ± 0.2
(.130 ± .008)
3.5 ± 0.2
(.138 ± .008)

Temperature Rise
......................40 °C max. at rated Irms
Packaging...................1500 pcs. per reel
D
Inductance 100 KHz
Q
Test SRF
RDC
I rms I sat
Bourns Part No.
(µH) Tol. % Ref.
Frequency Min.
(mΩ)
Max. Typ. Marking
(MHz) (MHz) (A) (A)
SRU3011-1R5Y 1.5 ± 30 7 7.96 180 57 1.10 1.00 A
SRU3011-2R2Y 2.2 ± 30 7 7.96 150 80 0.92 0.90 B
SRU3011-3R3Y 3.3 ± 30 8 7.96 120 116 0.84 0.78 C
SRU3011-4R7Y 4.7 ± 30 8 7.96 90 178 0.63 0.62 D
SRU3011-6R8Y 6.8 ± 30 7 7.96 85 245 0.50 0.46 E
SRU3011-100Y 10.0 ± 30 8 2.52 60 340 0.40 0.35 F
DIMENSIONS:
MM
(INCHES)
4.2